THE DATASHEET OF
MAAP-011232-002SMB
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Rev.  V2
MAAP-011232
1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0011105
1
1 W Driver Amplifier with VG Enable
0.1 - 3.0 GHz
Ordering Information
1,2
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, European Union Directive 2011/65/EU.
1. Reference Application Note M513 for reel size information.
2. All sample boards include 5 loose parts.
Features
 Gain: 24.5 dB
 P-1dB: 29 dBm
 PSAT: 30 dBm
 PAE at PSAT: 40%
 OIP3: 40 dBm
 Typical bias conditions: 9 V, 265 mA
 Fully matched output
 Lead-Free 3 mm 16-LD PQFN package
 Halogen-Free “Green” Mold Compound
 RoHS* Compliant
Description
The MAAP-011232 is a 2-stage power amplifier with
gain shut off, operating from 100 MHz to 3 GHz. For
operation in the 100 MHz to 1 GHz frequency range
no I/O matching is required. Internal DC blocking is
provided at the input, while the RF output port is DC
coupled through an external bias-tee. Bias current,
RF gain and output power are controlled with a gate
bias voltage (VG). Typical current consumption is
less than 300 mA at maximum output power.
The MAAP-011232 is well suited to both power and
driver requirements for multiple applications such as
LMR, Milcom, Sensors & Telemetry, Test &
Measurement and Satcom.
The MAAP-011232 is fabricated using a GaAs
D-mode high breakdown process which features full
passivation for increased performance and reliability.
Part Number Package
MAAP-011232 Bulk
MAAP-011232-TR0500 500 Piece Reel
MAAP-011232-TR1000 1000 Piece Reel
MAAP-011232-001SMB Sample Board Type A
MAAP-011232-002SMB Sample Board Type B
Functional Schematic
Pin Configuration
3,4
Pin No. Function